No. A. 14018/1/2025 – EMRS MIZORAM EMRS SOCIETY

A registered society under the aegis of Social Welfare & Tribal Affairs, GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM

Dated Aizawl, the 24th March, 2025

CORRIGENDUM

In continuation to this office letter No. A. 14018/1/2025-EMRS dated 27.01.2025 regarding availability of 'seats at EMRS Ngopa and EMRS Lawngtlai', due to technical issues, it is hereby clarified that the 'total number of seats in Class-VI' at both schools should be 30 (15 Boys & 15 Girls) instead of 60. Consequently, EMRS Ngopa and EMRS Lawngtlai will not have a double section in class VI.

Sd/- Dr. LALHRIATZUALI RALTE, IAS

Chief Executive Officer,
Mizoram EMRS Society
& Director
Social Welfare & Tribal Affairs
Government of Mizoram

Memo No.A.14018/1/2025-EMRS: Dated Aizawl, the 24th March, 2025 Copy to:-

- 1. P.S to Hon'ble Minister, SWTA&WCD/Chairman, Mizoram EMRS Society for information.
- 2. P.S to Commissioner & Secretary, SWTA&WCD/Member Secretary, Mizoram EMRS Society for information.
- 3. Sr. PA to Director, SW&TA for information.
- 4. Principal of EMRS Ngopa & Lawngtlai for Information.
- 5. Guard File.

Chief Executive Officer,
Mizoram EMRS Society
& Director
Ocial Welfare & Tribal Affai

Social Welfare & Tribal Affairs Government of Mizoram